ww.ecourtsindia.com

ITEM NO.34+62

COURT NO.9

SECTION XVI

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 832/2018 in C.A. No. 2703/2017

RAVINDRA KUMAR & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ANJANI KUMAR SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 887/2018 in C.A. No. 2703/2017 (XVI) (FOR ADMISSION and IA No.45978/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 950-951/2018 in C.A. No. 2788-2789/2017 (XVI) (FOR ADMISSION and IA No.44049/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 886/2018 in C.A. No. 2703/2017 (XVI) (FOR ADMISSION and IA No.46171/2018-PERMISSION TO FILE CONTEMPT PETITION)

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 927-933/2018 in C.A. No. 2760-2766/2017 (XVI) (FOR ADMISSION and IA No.39334/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 885/2018 in C.A. No. 2792/2017 (XVI) (FOR ADMISSION)

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 948-949/2018 in C.A. No. 2788-2789/2017 (XVI) (FOR ADMISSION and IA No.44051/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 981/2018 in C.A. No. 2703/2017 (XVI) (FOR ADMISSION)

with

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 1027/2018 in C.A. No. 2703/2017 (XVI)

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 1029/2018 in C.A. No. 2703/2017 (XVI)

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 1028/2018 in C.A. No. 2703/2017 (XVI)

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 1033-34/2018 in C.A. No. 2788-89/2017 (XVI)

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 1031-32/2018 in C.A. No. 2788-89/2017 (XVI)

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 1030/2018 in C.A. No. 2703/2017 (XVI)

www.ecourtsindia.com

Date: 04-05-2018 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Animesh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Sumit Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Ashutosh Thakur, Adv.

Mr. Rana Prashant, Adv.

Mr. Neeraj Shekhar, AOR

Mr. Manish Kumar Saran, AOR

Mr. Bijay Kumar Sinha, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Kumar Singh, AOR

Mr. Vinay Kumar, Adv.

Mr. S. Chauhan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shyam Dewan, Sr. Adv.

FOR RR. Nos. 1,2&3 Ms. Abha R. Sharma, AOR

Mr. D.S. Parmar, Adv.

Mr. Ankit Mishra, Adv.

Ms. Sujeeta Srivastava, Adv.

State of Jharkhand Mr. Vijay Hansaria, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Prasad, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

It is stated by Mr. Shyam Dewan and Mr. Vijay Hansaria, learned senior counsel appearing for the respective States that they are in the process of making compliance of the Order. They have prayed for time to report compliance before this Court.

Let a copy of the petition be served upon the standing counsel for the respective States and also upon the concerned University. University is also directed to expedite the requisite steps pending on their part with regard to the compliance of the order passed by this Court.

List in the third week of July, 2018.

(NEELAM GULATI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(JAGDISH CHANDER)
BRANCH OFFICER