

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 832/2018 in C.A. No. 2703/2017

RAVINDRA KUMAR & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ANJANI KUMAR SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 885/2018 in C.A. No. 2792/2017 (XVI)

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 927-933/2018 in C.A. No. 2760-2766/2017 (XVI)
(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.39334/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 950-951/2018 in C.A. No. 2788-2789/2017 (XVI)
(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.44049/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 948-949/2018 in C.A. No. 2788-2789/2017 (XVI)
(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.44051/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 887/2018 in C.A. No. 2703/2017 (XVI)
(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.45978/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 886/2018 in C.A. No. 2703/2017 (XVI)
(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.46171/2018-PERMISSION TO FILE CONTEMPT PETITION)

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 981/2018 in C.A. No. 2703/2017 (XVI)

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 1027/2018 in C.A. No. 2703/2017 (XVI)

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 1028/2018 in C.A. No. 2703/2017 (XVI)

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 1029/2018 in C.A. No. 2703/2017 (XVI)

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 1030/2018 in C.A. No. 2703/2017 (XVI)

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 1031-1032/2018 in C.A. No. 2788-2789/2017 (XVI)
(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.63779/2018-AN APPLICATION SEEKING EXEMPTION FROM FILLING OFFICIAL TRANSLATION)

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 1033-1034/2018 in C.A. No. 2788-2789/2017 (XVI)

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 1188/2018 in C.A. No. 2703/2017 (XVI)
(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.72107/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 1223/2018 in C.A. No. 2703/2017 (XVI)

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 1742-1743/2018 in C.A. No. 2788-2789/2017 (XVI)
(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.116376/2018-EXEMPTION FROM APPOINTMENT OF
OFFICIAL TRANSLATOR)

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 1746/2018 in C.A. No. 2703/2017 (XVI)

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 1744-1745/2018 in C.A. No. 2788-2789/2017 (XVI)
(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.129333/2018-EXEMPTION FROM APPOINTMENT OF
OFFICIAL TRANSLATOR)

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 1747/2018 in C.A. No. 2703/2017 (XVI)

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 1748/2018 in C.A. No. 2703/2017 (XVI)

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 1749/2018 in C.A. No. 2703/2017 (XVI)

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 1750/2018 in C.A. No. 2703/2017 (XVI)

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 1754/2018 in C.A. No. 2703/2017 (XVI)
(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.137050/2018-EXEMPTION FROM APPOINTMENT OF
OFFICIAL TRANSLATOR)

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 1755/2018 in C.A. No. 2703/2017 (XVI)
(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.137055/2018-EXEMPTION FROM APPOINTMENT OF
OFFICIAL TRANSLATOR)

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 1756/2018 in C.A. No. 2703/2017 (XVI)

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 2157-2158/2018 in C.A. No. 2788-2789/2017 (XVI)

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 2103/2018 in C.A. No. 2703/2017 (XVI)

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 2159-2160/2018 in C.A. No. 2788-2789/2017 (XVI)

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 2161-2162/2018 in C.A. No. 2788-2789/2017 (XVI)

ITEM NO.28

CONMT. PET. (C) No. 2163-2164/2018 in C.A. No. 2788-2789/2017

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 2193/2018 in C.A. No. 2703/2017 (XVI)

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 2194/2018 in C.A. No. 2703/2017 (XVI)

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 2195/2018 in C.A. No. 2703/2017 (XVI)

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 2196/2018 in C.A. No. 2703/2017 (XVI)

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 2198/2018 in C.A. No. 2703/2017 (XVI)

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 2197/2018 in C.A. No. 2703/2017 (XVI)

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 2199/2018 in C.A. No. 2703/2017 (XVI)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.175799/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 2206-2207/2018 in C.A. No. 2788-2789/2017 (XVI)

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 2200/2018 in C.A. No. 2703/2017 (XVI)
(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.177190/2018-EXEMPTION FROM APPOINTMENT OF
OFFICIAL TRANSLATOR and IA No.177205/2018-PERMISSION TO FILE
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date : 11-12-2018 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINEET SARAN

For the parties

Mr. Ajit Kumar Sinha, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ashwarya Sinha, AOR

Mr. Dinesh Dwivedi, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Abha R. Sharma, AOR
Mr. D.S. Parmar, Adv.
Ms. Sujeets Srivastava, Adv.
Mr. Yasharth Kant, Adv.
Mr. Krishnam Misra, Adv.
Mr. Nishant Singh, Adv.

Mr. Vijay Hansaria, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Gopal Prasad, AOR
Mr. S.K. Singh, Adv.

Mr. Subodh Kumar Jha, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Harshvardhan Jha, Adv.
Ms. Mayuri Shukla, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Chaudhary, Adv.
Ms. Yugandhara Pawar Jha, Adv.

Mr. Rakesh K. Khanna, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Shefali Jain, Adv.
Ms. Sunita R. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Prakash Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. R.P. Singh, Adv.

Mr. Neeraj Shekhar, AOR
Mr. Animesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Sumit Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Manish Kumar Saran, AOR
Mr. B. Kr. Sinha, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Kumar Singh, AOR
Mr. Satyendra Kr. Srivastav, Adv.
Mr. Ramesh Kr. Tiwari, Adv.
Mr. Vinay Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Anil Kumar Jha, AOR
Ms. Vijaya Laxmi Jha, Adv.

Mr. Prem Sunder Jha, Adv.
Mr. M.D. Pandey, Adv.
Ms. Manjula Gupta, AOR

Mr. Anupam Lal Das, AOR

Mr. Naveen Kr. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Chandra Bhushan Prasad, AOR

Mr. Joby P. Varghese, AOR
Mr. Sangam Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Rajeev Singh, AOR
Mr. Prabudha Singh, Adv.

Mr. S. Wasim A. Qadri, Adv.
Mr. Zaid Ali, Adv.
Mr. Tamim Qadri, Adv.
Mr. Saeed Qadri, Adv.
Mr. Udit Singh, AOR

Mr. Atul Kumar, AOR
Mr. Ajay Amritraj, Adv.
Ms. Sweety Singh, Adv.
Mr. Tushar Duneja, Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Prasad Singh, AOR

Mr. Azmat H. Amanullah, Adv.
For M/s. ACM Legal

Ms. Nivedita N., Adv.
Mr. Yash Prakash S., Adv.

Mr. Saket Singh, Adv.
Ms. Niranjana Singh, Adv.

Mr. Anand Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Satya Prakash S., Adv.
Mr. Awanish Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Sanjeev Kumar, Adv.
Mr. H.K. Naik, Adv.
Mr. Ajayamritraj, Adv.
Mr. Rajnish, Adv.

Ms. Padma Choudhary, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Sudhanshu Palo, Adv.
Mr. P.S. Nerwal, Adv.

Mr. Atul Jha, Adv.
Mr. Sandeep Jha, Adv.
Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List on 13.12.2018.

Let case-wise particulars be filed by 12.12.2018.

(NARENDRA PRASAD)
COURT MASTER

(VIDYA NEGI)
COURT MASTER